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Re-enrollment,
Peter Jackson.

I Mr,., Moses Friedmsn,
| gupt. Cavlisle School.
|
|

Sir: fitep ’Pc " p

The Office has given careful consideration to
your letter o‘g sey 9, 1912, reporting your inability o t\
secure the re-emrollment at Cerlisle of Peter Jacksom, 8 Q‘*

Few York Indiem boy who rven sway some time sgo, amd whose b‘)
father has demsnded payment %o him of Peter's money still {\'\
on deposit at the Indian School. Q>
Under the circumstances the 0ffice does not
deem it edvisable to insist upon the return of this young
men t0 your echool, end you are therefore authorized to
pay him whatever moneys he m&y have tc his credit on de-
posit at your school.
Respeotfully,

(Signed) R. 6. Yalenline.

Commis sioner.

6= JHC=11.
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Re=enrolliment,
Peter Jackeon.
Do F_‘_Lfs R

garbon +°

Mr, Hosee Friedman, o
Supt. Carlisle School, fteo ran (A
8ir:

The Office has given careful consideration to
your letter of May 9, 1812, reporting your inability to
secure the re-enrollment at Cexrlisle of Peter Jackson,

a New York Indian boy whe ran away some time agd, and
whose father has domanded payment %o him of Peter's
money etill on deposit at the Indian School,

You may infeorm Henry Jackeon, the father, that

:' he is expected immediately, to return his son to the
Carlisle School, because he was regularly enrolled in the
first place and the work whicla he was ocalled upon to do
on the farm was & part of his regular school training, and
that if he does not return Peter Jackson at once, you will
send a representative from yomr school to anprehend the
yourg man and compel him to return, and this you are author-
ized to do,




E=-247821 -3 -

Finally, you may inform Henry Jackson that Peter's
money will not be paid over to him, since Peter is old enough
to act for himeelf, and if Peter wants his money, he must
return to Carlisle and complste hie term of enrollment.

. Respectfully,

6-ESH-1 Second Assistant Commissioner.
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Fe—eonyollment,
Poter Jackeon,

prais

¥z. ocee Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle School.
Bir:

The Office has given careful consideration to
your letter of May 9, 1912, reporting your inability to
secure the re~enroliment at Cairlisle of Peter Jackson,
a2 New York Indian boy whe ran (way some time ago, and
whose father has demanded paymont to him of Peter's
money still on deposit at the Indian School.

You may inform Henry Jackson, the father, that
he is expected immediately, to return hie son to the
Carlisle School, becuuse he waii regularly enrolled in the
firet place and the work which he was called upon to do
on the farm was a part of his 1'egular school training, and
that if he doee not return Pet::r Jackson at once, you will
pend a representative from you r school to anprehend the
young man and compel him to rei:turn, and this you are author-

ized to do.
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Pinally, you may inform Henry Jackeon that Peter'es
money will not be paid over to him, eince Peter is old enough
tc roct for himeelf, and if Pefter wante his money, he must
return to Carlisle and complete his term of enrollment,

Respectfully,

Gl : Sscond Assistant Commissioner,



M. FRIEDMAN, SuPERINTENDENT.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. % E}‘ e |
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL, - ’E:‘ =
Edueation- CARLISLE, PA. = :é -:_}:
Schools. SY 3
24781-1912 May 9th, 1912, R
38785=1912 <,
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Re-enrollment of
Peter Jackson.

The Honorable _ ,
Gommissioner of Indian Affairs, FILLD BY. G P, F,

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I respectfully report that on Mareh 13th, last,
lir, Henry Jackson, the father of the Peter Jackson refexred
$0 in 0ffice letter of llay the 8th, was again requested to
return his son to school. Transportation had been ordered
placei for Peter's use during the month of Jenuary and was

yet available at that time.
Under date of Mareh the 18th lMr. Jackson wrote as

is copied below:

"Your letter is at hand and in response
will say thet my boy has no desire to further
18 education at your school ag it is of no
use for him to enroll agiin for he did not at-
tend school but was working on a farm contrary
to the signed agreement which was made when he
entered your school.

Therefore I deem it only right that you
give him his honest earnings which is ve
small compared to the vaelue of the education
lost during the time he was working when he
ought to have been at school.



-2~ Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

- He is eighteen years old lMarch 20,
191=2.

The money will be used for his sup-
port while he is going to school if he
wishes to do so, or if he %oas away to some
other school where he can be taught.

This is all so please let me know at
the earliest possible date your opinions amd
oblige,”

If the 0ffice deems it advisable to send a
representative from this school to apprehend the young man
and to compel him to return to school to complete his term
of enrolment I would be pleased to receive instructions to
that effect.

Yery respectfully,

HRM, Superintendent.



e L e

Fducation-
30!1001'0
S4781-1912
37705-1912
CHS

Re=gnrollment of
Peter Jackson.

Mr. Moses Fricdman, . i 1| 3 s < 1§ .

Supt. Carlisle School. FUIED By A o F '

FOR FILY;
Referring to the previous correspondence with you

regarding the re-enrollment of Peter Jackson concerning whom
vou had some correspondence with Special Agent, C. C. Eariy.
and to O7fice letter of March 8,1912, in which you were reguest~
ed to make further effort to get the boy back into the school
and to report the result of your efforts, you are n&w request=

ed to muke an immediate report concemin: the case.

Respectfully,  (Signed)C. F, Hauke-

5=-KAV--3 Second Assistant Commissiorer
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Re=enrcllment of
Pater Jackson.

Xr. Moses Fricdman, e 1912
Bupt. Carlisle Scliool.
Siw:

Referring to the previous correspondence with you
resarding the revenrollment of Peter Jaokaon concerming whom
veu had some correspondence with Special Agent, C. C. Iarly,
and to Office letter of March 8,1912, in which you woare requeste
ed to make further effort to get the boy back into the school
and to report the result of your efforts, you are now requeste
ed to make an immediate report concernins the case.
Respectfully,

(Signed)C. F. Hauke.

5=KAV~ Seornd Assigtant Commissioner



Senecas of New DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

York Fund.
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Crow Creek Indian School, / > '*\‘
Crow Creek, 8. Do. API‘- 15, ].912.% :Ed: ¢ |
oo =
Commis si £ 2 :% 51
0 ssioner of Indian Affaiz:s, ‘ — =
Washington, D. C. flLEp ".ﬂ-?. F. "!,R".-‘; = ‘I
Sir:

The attached letter has just been received from Peter Jack=

=

N
‘.:‘;-
= |8
= %

son, a former pupil of Carlisle, who deserted from that school dur=-
ing the time I was making a payment to the New York Indians.

After his desertion from the school, his father, Henry Jackson,
called at my office and requested that inasmuch as he was then
supporting his son that I should pay him his son's share of the
Senecas of New York fund. After investigating this matter I felt
convinced that the father of this boy had induced him to desert

from Carlisle for the very purpose of getting his money and spend=-
ing it.

The boy now states that he has become of age,-18 years,.
Of course, the annuity roll, on file in the office, will prove that.
He now requests that all moneys due be pjaid to him.

There was some thing like $185 that Mr., Friedman, the Su-
perintendent at Carlisle, ha d on deposit that this boy had earned
on the "Outing System." The fatler also endeavored to obtain this
money, undoubtedly for his own use.

The last I heard of fh e case the matter of the disposition

of the "Outing" money on deposit with the Superirt endent of the

Carlisle Schoocl, was turned over to Mr., Carter of the Education



-_
i

division for instructions ® be issued to Mr,Friedman.

Respectfully submitted.

7 ) { /
/i V4
/,j f‘i_; 2 AT s s
CCE/M Special Indian Agent in Charge.

Encl.
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Poter Jaohson, : : =
W ~8 1912

My, Jodes Friedman,
Juperintendent Carlisle Indien School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvanis.
Sir:
In reforence 40 tho re-onrollment of Peter Jackson,
aoneorning whom you had some correspondence with Special
Agent €, C. Barly, you are afivised that the O0ffice believes
that you chould make some fTurther effort to get this boy baeck
to your sehool. You shonld at least retain what money is
now 4o him until this 0ffice direats yon o pay him., A4S soon
a3 hig fathor learns that the 0ffice ie adverse 10 turning
not only this money but his annuity over to the young mén
until he ie at loast 18 yoars of age, it is believed that he
will eadily consent to his son's re-enrollment,
Mr. Barly took this matter up with the president
02 thc Seneca Nation, ir. Hoag, who aflvised Henry Jaoksén,
the 2ather, to returm the boy.
If you cannot secure the re-enrollment of this
young wen vwithin & ressonsble time, you may 8o report and
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tho O7fice will give the matter of the dispomition of the
boy's fands further consideration. S
=1 ¥ ia
Rchtmh’t (S;‘pﬂ*"?oa} _g‘u lﬁé ﬁ!.*-mz

Assigtant Cormissioner,

G JHC =S



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT. 411‘5 GLENN S. WARNER, ATHLETIC DIRECTER.

& y

DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

C-ARLISLE. PA.
February 2§th,1912,

Mr.C.C.Early,

IRLYG

Special Indian Agent, o B G . &
Washington, D.C.

Sir,

I have your faver weturning check of $151.28 the amount sent
you account 2792 Peter Jackson. Have cancelled the check as suggested,
This sum represents earnings under the outing while at Carlisle,
The account dates frem April 7th,1909, and includes no money from
any other source, I heartily agree with you in the matter and will
be glad teo receive advice as to what disposition is to be made of the

money.

Very respectfully,

-7722yaaé:~uqa;¢
W.H. M. superintendent,
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ir, M. Friedman, t

superintendent Carlisle Indian SGhool.

Carliele, Pennsylvania,
Dear Sir:

Receipt ie acknowledged of your letter of
February 21, encloeing check payable to my order for
$1£1,28 reprerenting the balance of the funds due Peter
Jackson, minor son of Menry Jackson, & New York Indien,

I am quite familiar with this case as we have
already had coneiderable corresnondence about the matter.

Upon receipt of one of your letters at Salamanca,
flew York, 1 had a talk with Henry Jackeon, the father of
this boy and persuaded him to send his boy back to your
gchool, The Pregident of tha Seneca Nation, Mr, Hoap,
also gave HYenry Jackson the same advice in my presence.
It is now evident to me that this father is keeping his
minor son out of schocl for the sole purpose of obtaining
any moneys due the boy from the Covernment.

1 have no doubt there will be other such cases

and if any more ocecur at your school 1 suggest thet you so

TRLYE
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advise themlndian 0ffice where there is even a suspicion
that pnrenté are taking their children from school for
the purpose of drawing their meoney.

As I have closed my accounts covering the New
York payment 1 return your check herewith and with the
sugpeetion that yeu hold this monmey until the lndian
Cfiice gives you specifiec instruetione for ite diépﬁai@ion.

Please inform me from what gourcee, whether from
tovernment annuities or other “overnment funds, this %1£1.28
wae received, from whom, in what amounts and the dates you
received it, .

In my opinion thie money if derived from
annuities shonld not be raid to the father unless the Indian
Cffice so directs.

I thenk you for calling this matter tc ny
attention and uvon receipt of your reply giving me the
information rejuested, 1 will take the matter up with the
0ffice looking to the final disposition of the money.

R.S:Z\/IZ

(Copy for Iand Contracts.)



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

7 “ UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

e CARLISLE, PA.

J 4
| &7

February 21st,l1912!

Mr.0.C,.Rarly, FILED By o 57
Special Indian Agernt,

Salamanca, N.Y.
Dear Sir,

I have request from Henry Jacksen, the father of Peter
Jacksen for the balance of his money.' Peter has been a deserter
from Carlisle since Nov.28th,1911 and it is probable that he is at
home, I am therefore enclosing a check herewith for $151.28 in
your faver,closing this account, and would suggest that you take it
up as "transfer of funds" and disburse it as you think proper,

Véry respectfully,

~ 77?.‘421?, -~ | F -
W.H. M, Superintendent,

I8L¥6



Salayanea, 1. Y. Jans 7,1911.

FLED BY & » F.
lr. m. 7. Hoag.
resident Council Seneeca ation,
Salamanea, H. Y.
iy dear Tir. Hoag: 3
I enclose herewith a letter jﬁst received from 'r.

Friedmnn; fuperintendent of Carlisle School, with reference
to ’eter Jackson, the son of '"enry Jackeon, the boy having
recently deserted from Carlisle. ¥r. Priedman'’s letter is
in resly to a letter I wrote him in accordance with my prome
{ec to llenry Jackeon. Youw can see by the Superintendent's
lettor that the boy is well thought of at the sehool and
trey would like to have him baeck there. Ydu will also see
that t e boy waes sent out in the country in accordance with

hies request.

I believe that this boy should be back in the school and

that esssesd hic fether and he ghonld realize it.

I would greatly apﬂreciate your influence exerted upon
the fatier of tie boy to persuade him to return to school and
I beliocve you would be performing a service t'at the boy and
hie father would afterwarde t ank you for, afid I believe ir.
I'riedman wounld annreclate italeo. T would also t' ank you

to return the encloeed letter to me after you have sghown 1%

to ater. -
BB S
i { ’ ' ™~

IRLYG
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Salamanca, N. Y. Degember 27, 1911,

Supt. Friedman,
Carlisle Indian School, “ fwED BY G P F

TRLYG

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir ;-
I understand that Peter Jackson, a pupil who until very

recently was enrolled at your school ran away from there & few
days ago and is now baek here upon the.recservation. His father,
Henry Jackson, of Red House, N. Y. has applied to me for his son's
share in the recent paument made by me to the Seneca Indians of
New York claiming that the boy is no longer in school and requestind5
that in as much as he is now supporting the boy, he should be
raid the money. Upon questioning the father, I feel convinced
that the boy should be back in school and I have been wondering
whether you anticipate his apprehension and return to the school.
His father pretends that he is very anxious that the boy have an
education, but objeects to the son going out into the country to
work---under your outing system, I presume he means, snd I explaine
ed to him that you kmew what was best for the boy's pood and that
he would have to abide by the rules of your school and that the
father should make the boy return to school.

Any information furnished will be appreciated,
Very resgpectfully,

EFBOIAL INDIAN ARENT & BPBOIAL DISBUREING AGENT
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Jenusry 31st, 191Z2.

Mr. Henry Jackson, = ~ Fueo e ey,
Redi House, New York.

iy dear Sir:

1 have your letter of Jamuary the 29th, in
whioch you inform me that your son Peter will not return
to school here. I regret very much that such a course
of sction has been decided upon, for it is your son alone

who will be the loser.
For the ressom that he is & deserter from this

school his previous good record is marred and will remain
merred just eas long as he does not make an attempt to be-

come a student again,
Very traly yours,

HiGd. Superintendent,

garbon copy to Mr., Early.

TRLYG



M. FRIEDMAN, SUFERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

CARLISLE, PA.

January 3l1lst, 1912.

Mr. C. C. Barly,

Speciel U. S. Indian Agent,
Salamanca, New York.

My dear Sir:

I have just received a letter from lr. Henry
Jackson to the effect that his son Peter will not return
to school, and I attach hereto a copy of my reply.

Very truly yours,

ClaAA‘l;&Ei:aﬁ

Superintendent.

TRLYE
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